# F17000005472

I

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
ertified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:
Office Use Only



12/05/17--01024--011 \*\*157.60

FILED 17 DEC -5 AM 9: 34 MULTINESEL, FLORIDA



S. WARREN DEC 0 6 2017

!

# SUNSHINE CORPORATE FILING OF FLORIDA INC.

3458 Lakeshore Drive, Tallahassee, Florida 32312

(850) 656-4724

DATE\_12/5/2017

\*\*WALK IN\*\*

ENTITY NAME\_COLLECTIVE DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC

DOCUMENT NUMBER\_

\*\*PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN\*\*

XXX

Certified Copy Certificate of Status

Plain Copy

\*\*PLEASE OBTAIN THE FOLLOWING FOR THE ABOVE ENTITY\*\*

Certified Copy of Arts & Amendments Certificate of Good Standing

\*\*APOSTILLE' / NOTARIAL CERTIFICATION \*\*

TOTAL OWED \$70.00

снеск #\_4299

Please call Tina at the above number for any issues or concerns. Thank you so much!

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations
	Collective Design Associates, Inc.

SUBJECT: \_\_\_\_\_

· · ·

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Harbor Compliance	Name of	Person	
48-50 West Chestnut Street, Suite 300	Firm/Con	npany	
Lancaster, PA 17603	Addr	ess	
filing@harborcompliance.com	City/State a	nd Zip code	
E-mail address:	(to be used	for future annual report	t notification)
For further information concerning this ma	tter, please o	call:	
Harbor Compliance	717	723-9317	
Name of Person	it ( Area Cod	_) c Daytime Tele	phone Number
STREET/COURIER ADDRESS Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301	l	MAILING A Registration Division of C P.O. Box 632 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27
Enclosed is a check for the following amou	nt:		
\$70.00 Filing Fee \$78.75 Filing Certificate of		\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

# APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

#### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA. Collective Design Associates, Inc.

1.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc.," "Co," or "Corp.")

2	able in Florida, enter alternate corporate nat	82- 3	1330873	purpose of transactin	g business in Florida	1)
(State or count 04/26/2017	ry under the law of which it is incorporated)	<u> </u>		(FEI number, if ap	plicable)	
4		5				
(Date of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other than perpetual)				
6						
-	(Date first transacted busines (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607 Westport, CT 06880 (Prin	/.1502,	F.S., to dete	ermine penalty liabilit	ty)	_
	(Current ma				17 DE	-
	address of Florida registered agent: (1	P.O. Bo	ox <u>NOT</u> ad	cceptable)	EC -5	-+  -   -   -
Name:	REGISTERED AGENTS INC.		_		1750 <b>-</b>	
Office Address:	3030 N. Rocky Point Drive, STE	150A	۱ -		EL 019	)
	ТАМРА		. Florida	33607		•
	(City)		,	(Zip code)		

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Bill Havre/Secretary/Registered Agents Inc. (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11. Names and business addresses of officers and/or directors:

### A. DIRECTORS

. . .

• •

Chairma	1:	
Address:		
Vice Cha	irman:	
Address:		
	Raymond A. Oneglia	
Director:		
Address:	46 Riverside Ave Westport, CT 06880	
Director:		
		17 II
B. OFF		e e
D	Bruce Tourigny	C-5
President:	46 Riverside Ave	
Address:	Westport, CT 06880	
		<u> </u>
Vice Presi	dent:	
Secretary;		
Address:	46 Riverside Ave, Westport, CT 06880	
Treasurer:	Kenneth W. Merz	
	46 Riverside Ave, Westport, CT 06880	
-		
12.	f necessary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing additional officers	and/or directors.
	Signature of Director or Officer	
The office	r or director signing this document (and who is listed in number 11 above) affirms that	t the facts stated herein
are true ar	id that he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to the Departure felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ment of State constitutes
Bruce	Tourigny, President	
13		

• •

Office of the Secretary of the State of Connecticut

ı.

I, the Connecticut Secretary of the State, and keeper of the seal thereof. DO HEREBY CERTIFY, that the certificate of incorporation of

COLLECTIVE DESIGN ASSOCIATES, INC.

a domestic STOCK corporation, was filed in this office on April 26, 2017, a certificate of dissolution has not been filed, the corporation has filed all annual reports, and so far as indicated by the records of this office such corporation is in existence.

emin Sthenk

Secretary of the State

Date Issued: October 05, 2017